
MESSINGHAM PARISH COUNCIL 
 
PROPOSED MEETING DATES – 2023/24 
 

Full Parish Council meetings are held on the second Monday of each month. 
Meetings will commence at 7pm (unless notified otherwise) in the Community Hub,  
Wendover Road, Messingham. 
 
 
 

MAY 2023 Monday 15th May Annual meeting of Parish Council  

JUNE Monday 12th June 
Monday 19th June 

Full Parish Council 
Allotment Advisory Committee 

JULY Monday 10th July Full Parish Council 

AUGUST Monday 14th August Full Parish Council 

SEPTEMBER Monday 11th September 
Monday 18th September 

Full Parish Council 
Allotment Advisory Committee 

OCTOBER Monday 9th October Full Parish Council 

NOVEMBER Monday 13th November 
Monday 13th November 
Monday 27th November 

Personnel & Finance Committee 
Full Parish Council 
Precept meeting 

DECEMBER Monday 11th December Full Parish Council 

JANUARY 2024 Monday 8th January Full Parish Council 

FEBRUARY Monday 12th February Full Parish Council 

MARCH Monday 4th March 
Monday 11th March 

Allotment Advisory Committee 
Full Parish Council 

APRIL Monday 8th April Full Parish Council 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


